REGISTRATIOH, iSCRI.PTIOH AND STATISTICAL SERV@ APPENDIX &

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

P

DATE \}M%a,w-/-/ /‘?f /P25 7

rors vams Re (ph Rawdelpl Steden m;ii___

(No 'initials if yod can possibly get full name)

%nﬂ.( 0'1": R@C-Owo{

ADDRESS
crry A R vove . STATE D) ZIP CODE
DATE OF BIRTH 5;—:[;'4( /b G5 % (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 55\‘35 | (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
renIGION Rowan adelic NATIONALITY Aot cau o

OCCUPATION P\—c‘C‘CSft\O«AQ/ fo /5{«'64*%

H
SDUCATION A evva Tec Hell Sthesdl D — Gl te
v /
/4
WEIGHT 4 ~ 7  HEIGHT o - racz - A/coivio 2o
COLOR OF HAIR B (a.c.[< COLOR OF EYES

VO | v Trzaty~ w S

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS Thim musinhoe fhoht shinaed  hooghbesl, boshatlal/
o Soccer Conclina K epe

MARRIED OR SINGLE St Ay Lf— CHILDREN
- (Number, ages, and names, if possible)

NAME OF SPOUSE

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNEDR
35 Co Lo an o0 s S /223

Fr Howd o [277,0077%

& Gressen (7> Caramuy (77677 9877 Tr P, 02T

SPECIAL RECOGNITION /994 ~TRAIcC —Outste.ding Volunteer . Maw, otiers 1 55507 raro-F3
For various 5Fov~“f‘>j,82zAJctas..:3 '
SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY XNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):

¢ E)‘\\!TIAL . -~ [
CONFID D e ciamed
.29 1987 '3 SCOUT EXECUTIVE
MG L&
STARON Council
F. REI§§9O J05EPH L ANGLIM ounct

4/14/83-nah
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~ ee
October 31, 1589 READY FOR T
EAAY] 21‘ 1.933
JULIE FATCN
Yr. James C. Dalton
Scout Executive .
Iedian Waters Council, uo. 553
PulSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: RALPH R. STATEN

Dear Jim:

3
3

Thank you for the material vou racestly sent, conceruning the above named
Individuval. Tals 1is most helpful to us, so that we have a complete file.

I presume you bave already discussed this matter with Dave Park our Cornor
ACtorney. I you hava aot done =0, I would suggest vou do so lomediately,

that he caa help you with this case.
Please do not hesitate to contact pe 1f I zmay be of further zervice.

Siacerely,

Paul EZrast, Director
Registration Service

if

cc: Southeast Regicn

ate

30
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[N THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF SOUTH CAROLINA NrAIRIALY T T
COLUMBTA DIVISION ‘ ORIGINAL F1LED

legal
guardian of

a minoc over the age of
fourteen years, and others
sitmirlarly situated,

0CT 1 4 1989
At A, BIRCH, CLERK
COLUMBIA, S. C.

ANSWERS TO RULE 16(b)

Plaintyffs,
INTERROGATORIES

vs.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
Indiaa Wacers Council, Iac., ) - -
Boy Scouts of America, Inc., ) 3 89 251‘%0 é)
Karea Ellis, Ralph Staten, )
unknown BEQ Batallioa )
Sergeant Major, unknown )
Brigade Sergeant Major, )
unknown Brigade Commander of )
the Untted States Army, )
)
)
)

Defendants,

TO: Defendants above-named:

The Plartncit€ffs, chrough theirc undersigaed attoraey, do hereby

submit the following Aanswers to Iaterrogatories under Rule
16(b) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure.
A. State with particularicty what you coatend

Defendants did, or failed to do, which eantitles you to obtain

the relief you seek in chis action?
Prior to gatrning his majocrity Plaintiff was a boy

scout under the supecvision and control of the Defeadaacts

during scouting activicies and while upoa Fort Jacksoa. While

uader the Defendaats' custody, care and control, the Plaintiff

was instructed by cthe Defandaat Statean, actiang on behalf of

the other Defendants, to eagage 1a certain activities

tncluding the removal of the Plaitntiff'g clothiag, the
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touching of the Plawacitif’'s body, and che wnsarzinon aof objects

ratn the Plawntiff's body. These accivities have caused the

PlaitacifEt eaormons emotional trauma wnhich continues £o disturhb

him mencally.

8. Describe in detail all laws, acts haviang the

force and effect of laws, code, regulations aad legal

priaciples, staadacrds aand customs of usage, which you coatead

are applticable to this actioa?

Platntiffs contend that the Defeandants have vioclated

the common laws of the State of South Carolina respectltiag

negligence, contract, battery, aad other causes of action,

Plaitncuvffs contead chei1r rights uader the United States

Coasctictution have been violated aand that they are eacitled to

redress.

More specifically, the Plawtnciffs cite rthe auchority

of the following cases:

a. Biveas vs, Six Uankaown Named

Agents of the Federal Bureau of

Narcotics, 43 U.S. 388, 29 L.Ed.2d
619, 91 s.cec. 1999 (1971)
authoriziag the recovery of
damages from Faederal agents for
violactioana of Fourth Amendmant

rights;

b. Carlson vs, Greeu, 446 U.S. L4, 64

L.Ed,24 1S5, L0O s.Ct. 1468 (1980),

allowing recovery agatasc Federal
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allowing recovery agatasc rederal
officers for Coastituctiroaal
tavasitons;
C. State the full names, addcesses, and telephone
numbers of all wttaesses whose testimoay you may use at the
trrtal of this case aad describe the i1ssues to which thact
testimoay may relace?

Columbra, South Carolina;

__ JIEERRES

the i1ssues of liabtlizy aad

damages

Columbia, South Carolina

waL testify as to

he tssues of L;ablety

address unknown;

coaceruning the 1ssues of

Liabulicy.,
D. Ideacify by full names, address, and celephone
number each percrson whom you expect to call as an expert
witness at the trital of this case, and

, as to each expert so

rdentifred, state the subject matter oan which he 13 expected
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ro tescuefy, the substance o0f che f

he s exprected to testify, and the summary for the grouands of
each opiniaon,
L. Plataontit &€ =2xpeccs to
utilirze the tescimonies of
a liceased psychiatrist or
psychologist, who has aot
yet beea chosean, to
testilfy concerning the
psychological damages
caused the Plairatiff as a
tesult of the experiznces
he endured
E. [f you coatend that you have beea 1ajured or
damaged, describe said injuries and damages ita detail and Llist
the elemenats of damages for which vou contead you are entcitled

to cecover aad the measure by which you contend the same

should be computed. ;
l. Emoctional disctress - Quae
m 1 Ll 1 on d ol l ar s

($1,000,000.00).

2. Public humtitlitacion and
embarrcassmeact - Qae
M1t L L toan do l L ar s

($100,000.00).

A

accs and npiLaroas Lo which
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.

10.

Medical and pswvchological
@xpeases la  an amount 3s
yet uandetermined.
Physi1cal paia aad
subfeciang - Fifreen
t housand dol lars
($15,000.00).

Injury to repuratioa aad
standiag - One milltion
dollars ($1,000,000.00).
Future emotional distress
~ One millioa dollars
($1,000,000.00),

Future public humiliation
and embarrassmeat - Five-
huandred thousaad
dollars ($500,000.00).
Futurcre medical and
psychological expeases aad
an amount 13 yet
undetermined,

Reduced earniang capacity -
One hundred cthousaad
dollars ($100,000.00).
Futuare damagas of

reputation - Five-hundred
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@ ®
thous aad dno L L ars
($500,000.00).

ll, Future2 and perrmanenct
mental aad emotional
tmpairment aad disabilicy
-Two mitllioa dollars
($2,000,000.00).

F. State the full name, address, and telephone
number of all persons or legal sntities who have a subrgagation
laterest 1n the cause of action set forth ia your complairat,
and state the basts and exteat of saitd ianteresc.

None,

G. Qutline tn detail the discovery you anticipate

you will pursu= 1n this case and state the time you estimate

tt will take you to complete each item of same, along with an

explanation of how you compute said times,

Plataciff 1nteads to serve laterrogatories upon the
Defeadaants afrer haviag received Defendants’ answers and Rule
L6(b) Answers to Interrogatories, Platatitf€ escimates this

will take some three months, allowing time for service and

answeriag.

Afrcer recetpt of all interrogatories, PlataCiff will

wish to depose all of the Defendants, together with sevaral

Defendaats' witnesses. Platnctf€f feels this can be

accomplished within ninecy days (90) from the receipt of

Defendants' Answers to Interrogatories,
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i Do yon wish this case co bhe Crizd

by a jury or aon-jury?
L. Plawntttf requests jury
tcial.,

I. Not Applicable.

J. State with particularity the basis or reasoa for
bringing the actioan in the division ia which it is filed.

At the time of the commissioa of the acts complained

of, all of the parties and the majority of the witnesses were

residents of Richlaad County, South Carolina. The actus

complained of were committed within the Columbia Divisioa and

the convenience of the parties and the witnesses s mosct

suttabla2 for trial ta the Columbia Division.

™ ().
Jéin 0'Leary <\~-B

trocrney for Platntiffs

Columbira, S.C. 29201

September 28, 1989
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YVERIFICATION

The undersigned, -being first duly sworn,

represents that he has read the foregoing Answers to

Interrogatories pursuant to Rule 16(b) and knows the contents

thereof; and that the allegations contained therein are true
of his own knowledge, except as to those matters stated upon

information and belief and as to those matters, he believes

them to he true.

SWORN to before me this

77// day oE Octobpr, 19

8
L7~ /4,22
Notary PubLz.c for ?xtﬁ Carolina

My commission expiré /LY FE
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gﬂnitr,,%tzttess

the Aage of
fourtezen vears, and others similarly
situated,

A Minor over

V.
Indian Waters Council, Inc., Boy
Scouts of America, Inc., Karen Ellis,

Raloh Staten, unknown BEQ Batallion
Serceant Major, unknown Brigade Serdqgeant
tajor, unknown Brigade Commander of the
Inited States Armv,

TQO: Mame snd Addrass of Datandann

‘'olumbia, South Carolina 29201

Mistrict onrt

cee DISTRICT OF i ot ciim e i e Ny e AL —
7
COLUMBIA DIVISINN

Y

/'/ Y

/ x
AL

10 {

ol

SOUTH CAROLINA

SUNMNMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION

CASE NUMBER:

$ 89-2540-6

GRIGINAL FILED
"AT 18 1989

AN A BIRCH, CLERK
COLUMBIA, S C

»

YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED and required to file with the Clerk of this Court and serve upon

'NTIFF'S ATTORNEY (nama 1nd address

ohn O'Lear

arolina 29201-29202

-

!

¢/

an answer to the complaint which is herewlith served upon you, within _swests £26% days after service of
this summons upon you, exciusive of the day of service. If you fail to do so, judgment by default will be taken

against you for the relief demanded In the complaint.

ANN A. BIRCH

A Tl

BY DEPUTY CLERK
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- |

, G: QAL ﬂLED |

I[N THE UNLTED STATES DISTRICT CORRip:al |
|

FOR THE NISTRICT 0OF SOUTH CAROLILNA 10 mgg
COLUMBLA DIVISILON 3CY Lo

‘-\ C\.L_O\K
AN A 31RC N

legal ) s,
zuardian o ) coLuBIA
a minor over the age of )
fourteen years, and ochers ) -
stmrlarly situated, ) 2 89~25[{.O-6

)

. )

Platnzciffs, ) COMPLAINT

) NEGLLGENCE

Vs, ) PLAINTILFF REQUESTS

) JURY TRIAL
Indian Waters Counctl, Inc.)
Boy Scouts of America, Inc.)
Karen Ellts, Ralph Staten, )
unkaown BEQ Batrallion )
Sergeant Major, Unknown )
Brigade Sergent Major, )
Brigade Commmander of the )
United States Army, )
)
Defendantcs. )
)

THE PlatatvfEf, ABOVE-NAMED, complataning of the

Defendants would herein show i1ato this Honorable Court:

FOR 4 FIRST CAUSE OF ACTION -

(NEGLIGENCE)

L. That this actioa arises under the .airted States

Coascitutioa, spectfically the Fourth Amendmeat thereof.

2. That this court has jurisdictioa of this cause aad

the provisioans of the United States Code, Titcle 28, §1331,

§1332, §1343 and §14461(c),

CONFO13196
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3. That the, Law, as modifred by the Coascituction and

stacuetes of the soverign scate of Souch Carolina, 1s no

[al

taconststent with the Coastitution and laws of the United Staces

and should be extended to govern this District Court of rhe

Uaitced States ia the trial aad dispositioa of this cause,
particularly with respect to such common law adoptions as

negligence, coatract, battery, privacy, emotioaal outrage and

fraud, amoung others.

4. That the Plaintiff is a citizea and resident of the
County of Richland, State of South Carolina, and ts a minor over

the age of fourteen years and brings this acrtion by his legal

5. That, upoa information and belief, the Defeadantc

Indian Waters Council, Iac., 1s a corporation duly orgaaized and

2xlscing uader the laws of the scate of South Carolina and

maitntarns offices and agents in the county and state aforesard

for the purpose of carrying aa i1t's business.

6. That, upon information aad belief, the Defendant
Boy Scouts of America, Inc., s a corporattion duly organized and
exlsting under the laws of one 0f the states of the United
States of America and maintaias offlces and ageats itn the counly

and state aforesaid for the purpose of carrying on 1it's

bustaess.
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l 7. That at all times herein relevant, the Defeandantc, |

i
Ralph Staten, was a resideat of the county aand state afocresaid. |

8. That the Def2adancs, Karea ELLlLs, uankaowan BEQ

Batallion Sergeant Major, unknown Brigade Sergeant Major, and
unknown Brigade .vommaander, were at all times here and relevanc
restdents of the county aand state aforesaid, and citizens and
residents of the United States of America, and were acting under
color and authority of the laws of the United States of America.

9. That at all times herein relevant the Defendant,
Ralph Staten, was a scout master for aand acting ia that capactty |
and tn the capacity of an ageat and servant of the Defandancts,
Iadiaa Wacters Council, Inc., and The Boy Scouts of Amecica, ILac,
and was acting undecr the color aad authority of the laws of the
United States of America as a sergeant in the U.S. Army.

’ . . L |
L0. That at all times herein relevanc, the Plaiatiff, |
- |

|

_, was a minor entrusted by his pareats to the care |
and coatrol of each of the Defendants for moral nanurcture,

recreation, edificaction, and safekeepiag. |

Ll That at all times herein relevant each of the
Defendants owed a speciral duty to the minor Plainti1ff and stood
ta a fiduciary relatioaship, in loco parentis, to the miraoc

Plarntctff,
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2. That from on a2c about Januacy, [984, uncil oq Or?
abouct August, 1986, che Defendanc, Ralph Scacea, actrag as cheé
ag=2at and servant of the otchec Defendancs hereta, did oa severgl
divecrs occassions take the miaor Platncif€ aad ocher young boys
uander Defendants' care om various scouting outings and
activitiLes. A§ A part of these activities sponsored by the
Defendants, Plaintiff and others were encouraged to play
together 1n the nude, photographs were taken of them in the
nude , Platnti1ff aand others were shown sexually explictit
magazines and movies, lotion was rubbed oato the Plaintiff and
others while nude, by the Defendant Statenan, said Defendanc also
rubbed and massaged the bottoms and cthe privates of the

Platnc1ff and others, pictures were drawn upon the bottoms of

the Plawntitff and others, and a magic marker was insecrced 1a

thetr anuses.,

13. That Defendants were careless, negligenc, grossly
negligent, wreckless, willfull and wantoa in oae or mocre of cthe

following particulars:

a. [n encouraging, allowing and
partictipatiang 1a activities
which the Defendants knew or
should have kaowa would have
been disapproved of by

Plaiatiff’'s parents;
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L2, That from noa or aboutz January, 1984, uactl on or
abouc Augusc, [986, che Defendanc, Ralph Statean, actiag as the
ag20nt and servaant of the other Defendants herein, did on several
divers occassions take the minor Plainciff aad other youang boys
uander Defeadants' care oan various scouting outiags and
accivities, As a part of these activities sponsored by the
Defendants, Plaiatiff and others were encouraged to play
together 1n the nude, photographs waere taken of them in the
Plaitntiff and others were showan sexually explicit

nude

I

magazines and movies, lotion was rubbed oato the Platnctff and
others while aude, by the Defeundant Staten, said Defendantc also
rubbed and massaged che bottoms and the privates of the
Platnciff and others, piLctures were drawn upoa the bottoms of

the Plaint i€t and others, and a magic marker was insercted 1ia

their anuses,

3. That Nefendants were careless, anegligenc, grossly

negligent, wreckless, willfull and waatoa in one or more of che

following particulars:

a. In encouraging, allowing and
participatiang 1n accivities
which the Defendants knew or
should have xnowa would have
been disapproved of by

Plaintiff's parencts:
p ;
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Ta faitling to obrain the

coasent of PlarncitEE"s

pareats for zaay of these

activities;

In failing to tnform the
Plaitatiff's parents of aay

of the aforesaid activities;

In conceal tag sazvd
activities from Platntiff's

parants;

In itastructiang, coerciag,
aad threateaing Lt he
Plaitnti€f from tnforming
Platnti1ff's parents of satrd

activities; =

In allowiag PlawtnciotfE's
tnvolvementr with said
activities when Defeadancs
“new, or should have known
through the exercise of due
diligeace, these activities
were daangerous to aad likely

to cause damage to ¢the
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Platncifi's emotiounal and
sexual development aad

. healch;

|
\
|
|
g. Ia that the Defeadancs
eitther knew, or through the j ;
exercise of due diligence
should have kaowan, that
these activitres endangerced
and were calculated to do
damage to the Platntiff's

moral develoment;

h, In that the Defendaats knew
or should have known rthat
these activities were likely
to cause present and future
h u m Q;L L at it o a a a d
embarrassmeac to the

PlaractEf,

La, That as a dicrect result and coasequence of the i
aforescated acts done by the Defendants or on theirc behalfs, the i
Plataciff has suffered grave emotional drstress, public
humiliation and embarrassment, medical and psychologtcal

expzases, loss of self-esteem, physical pain and suffering, loss

of scanding amoung his friends and community, and that 1n the
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futnec2, upon Laformacion and beliaf, che Platncyff will suffer

>

addicioaal 2mocional discress, humtliation aad 2mbarrassment,

m2dical and psvecholongical 2axp=2asaes, reduced wages, reduced
eararng abiluity, Lajury to standing amouag frieads aad

communirty, aand will suffer permanent mental and emotional

tmparrment and disability,

FOR A SECOND CAUSE OF ACTION

(NEGLIGENCE)

[5. That Plaiatiff repeats and reiterates each and
every alligaction containtag his preceediag causes of action as

those said forth herein verbatim.

6. That the Defeandant Iadian Wacter Couacils, Inac.,
and the Defendaat Boy Scouts of America, I[nc., were willful,
waaton, wreckless, grossly negligeat, negligenc and careless in

one or more of the following particulars:

a, In failing to propecr Ly
screen aand select scouct
leaders with direcet
supervision over chtldren
tncludiang the Defendanct

Staten;
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ln fauvling o propercly rrain
boy scout leaders tncluding

the Defendant Staten;

Ia faitliag to provide proper
supervision of boy scout
leaders i1ncludiag the

Defeadant Staten;

la fatliag to have and
2xercise proper review aad
discipliaary procedures
concerning scout leadecrs
tncluding the Defeadanct

Staten;

In the r2tention of scout
leadecs tacluding the

Defendant Staten;

In fairling to remove the
Defendant Stacea after
Defendants kaew or should
have known of his problems
with alcoho!l and emotional

problems;
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la farling o ex=2ccise
duwe diligence to discover
Defendant Statz2a's sexual
deviancy by psychological
testing or the application

of psychological profiles;

In fairliag to provide
adaquate adult supervistion
durtang the scouttag
activities complained of
above buy not requicing cthe
attendance or participation
of at least two or more
adulcts duri1ag s uch

accivities;

Im:having should have known
thac scout leaders postitions
were attractive Lo sexual
deviants and not providing
nottitce to the Plawtntitff or
other scouts tchat scouct
leaders had no authority to
allow or encourage certavin

activities;
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L7,

aforestcaced

Plartaci ¢t

afaornam

PlatnctitfE or ochar sconts

Lo

that they were encouraged

rteport such acrocivicties

without fear of reprisal or

embarrassment, anoaymously

1t need be, aand that they

tn doing

would be protected

so.

That as a direct result and cons
acts done by the Defendants or on the
has suffered grave emottional duis

equence of the
tc behal€, the '
tress, public

humiliation and embarrassmentc, medtcal and psychologtcal:
expeases, loss of self-esteem, physical paia and sufferiag, lossf
ot standing amoung his frieads and communtty, aad rhat 1in the{i
fucure, npon 1nformaction and belief, the Platnttff will suffer
addirtional emotional distress, humiliation and ambarcrassment ,
medical and psychological expenses, reduced wages, reduced

earning
communutity,

tmpalrment

abilitcy,

tnjury to staandiag

and will suffer permanent meactal

and disabilicy,

FOR A THIRD CAUSE OF ACTION

(NEGLIGENCE)

o

amoung

frieads and

and emotional |
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1 8. That Plaincitfs hern and r2peat and retlecate egch

and every allegation contained ina the.r preceeding causes of

actions as though saitd forth herein vecrbacim.

L9. That Defeadaats, Karen ELLis, uanknown BEQ
Batallion Sergeant Major, unknowa Brigade Sergeant Major, and
unknown .rigade Commander, were willful, wanton, wreckless,
grossly negligenc, negligeac aad caraless ia one or more of the

following particularcs:

a, La recommenanding and
eancouraging the Defendanct
-taten ia scouttiag and other
youth activities withouect

proper screening;

b. In failing to provide properc
= Supervisioa of the Defendanct
Staten i1n his activicies
with boys uadec hoysg
Ssupervisioan upouan Fort

Jackson;

c. In failing to and exercise
p T OOpParcr review an d
disciplianary proceedure

concerning the Defeadanat

|3
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Stataan (a ALsS sup=2rvistoa
aad conduct with boys on

Fort Jackson;

In the reteatron i1a the
Untted Stactes Army of thae

Defendant Staten;

In fairling to remove the
Defendant Statea from youth
activities after the
Defendaanats kanew or should
have kanown of his problems
with alcohol and emotional

problems;

In failing to exercise due
diligence to discovered
Defendant Staten's sexual
deviancy by psychological
testiang or the application

of psychologtical profile;

la fairtliang to provide
adaquate adult supecrvision
dur i1ng the scouting

activities complained of
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abova by not orovidiag for
t h e attendeance or
partcictipacion of at least

two or more adults durin

(1]

such activities;

la haviang kaown thact
authoricy postittians over
minor childrea were
attracted to sexual deviaace
aad not providiag angtice to
the Plairtactitff or othecr
pecrsoans under adulct
supervision at Fort Jackson
that adult leaders had no
authority to allow or
g ncourage certatta

accwvicies;

In faitling to iLaform the
Platati1ff or ocher youcth
under the supervision of Lhe
Defeandant Statea that they
were encouraged Co report
s uch actiliLvitlLes as
complairned of without fear

o f t e pr 1 s a L o T
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gmbDarrassa=2nt, anonymously
tf aeed be, aad thact they

would be procected 1a doing

SO,

i la faitling to iaspect the
Liviag quarters aad
activities of the Defendant
Staten aad 1a failiang to
Ss"pervise the Defeandant
Staten so as to discover his
sexual deviancy and elictict
activities conducted wich

minor children.

20, That as a direct result aand consequence of the
aforescated acts done by the Defendants or on theyr behalf, the

Platnctiff has suffered grave emotional distress, public
humiliation and embarrassment, medical and psychologuical

wxpenses, loss of self-esceem, physical pata and suffering, loss

of standing amoung his frieads aad community, and that 1n cthe

fnture, upoa tnformation and belief, the Platntiff will suffer

additional emotional distress, humiliatioa and embarcassmentc,
medical and psychologtical expenses, reduced wages, reduced
waraitng ability, 1njury to scandiang amoung frieads aad
commuanity, and will suffec permanent mencal aand emocional

tmpatrment and disability,

L4
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FOR A FOURTH CAUSEZ OF ACTION

(BREACH OF CONTRACT WITH FRAUDULENT INTENT)

|

|

21, Platntiff here repeats aad reiterates each and |

|

every alligation containing his preceeding causes of action as

saird forth in verbatim.

22. That Plaiatiff's parents eatered into an agreement

and undecrstanding with the Defendaats herera, whereby they

promuise to pay certawn fees and costs and to undertake

cerctatn obligations, aad in return Defeandants promitsed and

uadertook to enroll che Plawtnct€€f hereia, ia theic scouting

program, and to provide services tacident to Plaitntiff's scour

membership, Platntiff beitag nnstood and intended hy both parties

as the thuird party beaneficiary to this agreement,

23, That amoung the coansideractions for this coatracet

wer=2 the promises and uandectakiags aad representations of the

Defendaats thact they would provide safe, proper and non-harmful

adultc supervision of the Platantiff while in their care, thact

Platactitff would he provided with both activities and tascruccion

which would be wholesome characcer buildiag, moral, aad

3

us2fully vastructive, and that Defeadants would refratn from any

accivities rveasonably calculaced to be damaging to the Plainttiff

1a any way.

1S
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Thact the Deioadancs fatled co perform theyr

<

promises and undercakings aforesaid by conducting activities 1n

a manner as hervatotoreset forth abovae,
25. That accompanying the breach of the aforemeacioned
coatract, the Defendants committed fraudulant accs by attempting

to coaceal and prevent Plaiatitff's pareats from discovering

these breaches.

26. That as a direct and proximate result of the

has

[a i)

Defeandaanc's breach of the aforesatd coatract, the Plawtnc:f

suffered grave cmotional discress, public humiliacion, loss of

self-esteam, physical paita aad sufferiag, loss of staaduing

amonag huis frieads aad community, and that ta the fucure, upon

tnformation and belief, the Platntiff will suffer addicional

emotional discress, humitliation and embarrassmentc, medical and

psychologtical expeases, reduced wages, reduced earning abilicy,

tajury to scanding amouag friends aad community, and-will suffer

permaneat mental and emotional impairmenc aad disabilicy.

27, That by reason of the fraudulant accts accompanying

the breach of thuis contract by the Defendancs, the Platntiff is

entitled to recover punitive damages of the Defeadancs.

FOR A FIFTH CAUSE OF ACTION

(BATTERY 1)

CONF013212




28, Plainciff hecein repeacs aad roiteraces 2ach ane
every alligacion contaitned (a hts preceeding causes nf action as

though said forch here 1n verbatim.

29, That while uander the care, guidance and
supervision of all of the Defeandaants, the Defendaat Staten did

lay hands upoa and rub the bady of the Plaintiff as aforescaced,
J0. That the minor Plaitaciff lacked capacity to
coaseat thereto aad this touching was offeansive co Platntiff's

parents and beyond any authority given to the Defendaats herein.

JlL. As a direct result and coasequence of this battery

upoa the persoa of the Platatiff, the Platnciff has suffered

grave emotional duistress, public humiliatioa aad embacrassment,
medical and psychological expenses, loss of self-esceem,
physical patn and suffering, loss of standing amoung his fricads
aad communaity, aand that tn the future, upon L%formation aad
belief, the Plawtnti€f will suffer additional emotional distress,
humiliatioa and embarrassment, medical and psychologtical
expeases, ceduced wages, reduced earning ability, 1njury to
standing amoung friends and community, and will suffec permanent

mental and emotional impairmeat and disabuilrty.

FOR A SIXTH CAUSE OF ACTION

(BATTERY 2)

CONF013213
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32 Plaintiff hereia repeats aad r2i1terates =2ach and

AN

2very allegacioa contatned ian his preceeding causes of acrions

as though set forch herein verbatum.

33. That the Defendants did directly or through their

ageats iasert a magic marker iato the Plaintif€'s anus.

J4. That the Platatiff lacked capacity to consent to

this touching which was offeasive to Plaiatiff's pacrents aad |

beyond any authority aulhorized by them.

35. That as a direct result and coasequence of this

battery, cthe Plataciff has suffared grave emotional discress,

pudblic humiliation aad embarrassmentc, medical and psychologtcal

expenses, loss of self-esteem, physical pata aad suffering, loss

of standing amoung his frieads aad communtty, and that ian the

fucure, upon i1anformation and belief, the Plainciff will suffer

additional emot:ional distress, humitliatioa-aad embarrassment,

wages reduced

medical and psychological expeases, reduced R

¢acniang abiluity, ilajury to staadiag amouag friends aad

commuantty, and witll suffer permanent mencal aad emotional

tmpairrment and disabilicy,

FOR A SEVENTH CAUSE OF ACTION

(INVASION OF PRIVACY)

CONF013214



in, Plataciif heretn repeats and rettecstos 2ach an-
@v2ry alligativa containing his proceediag causes of adactioa a-

though set forth herewn verbatim.

37. That at all times herein relevanct, the minor
Plaitncif€f, chrough his parencs aad lawful guardians, had a
reasonable expectation of privacy in htis bodily orfices aand

Sexual organs.

38. That this right to privacy was violated by the

Defendants in one or more of the following manners:

2. la viewiag Plaintiff's persoa in |

the nude;

b. Iln causiag the Platntiff to be

seen aude by other persons; |

c. [la touchiang Platnctiff's aude

parson;

d. [n causiag Plaintiff to be seen
by ochers beiag touched wnile

nude; P

e. Ia 1asertiag an object ti1atao

Plawnciff's aaus;

|

|

L

19 ;
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£. [a causiag Plainciff Lo be seen
having an object tasertaed i{nco

Platnciff's aaus;

g. la photographing the Platacif¢

tn the nude;

h. [n viewing and causing ochers to
view photographs of rhe

Platntiff 1n the nude.

39. That as a direct result aad consequence, the

Platacif€ has suffered grave emoctional discress, public

humiliatina and embarrassment, medical and psychologuical

expenses, loss of self-esteem, physical pain aad suffering, loss

of standing amoung his frieads and communtty, and that tn the

future, upon 1aformatioan and belief, the Platnciff will suffer

additional emotional distress, humiliation aand embarrassment,

medical aad psychological expenses, reduced wages, raeduced

earnitag ability, lanjury co standing amoung frirends aad

community, and will suffer pecrmanent mental and emotional

impatrment aad disability,

FOR AN EIGHTH CAUSE OF ACTION

(EMOTIONAL OUTRAGE)

i
|
|
|
!
|
|
i
!
|
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40, Plavatetf hereta repeazs g3ud roiteratas 2ach aand

every allegacioa coatataed (a his preceediag causes of accioa as

though said forch hereia verbatim.

4 1. That the acts forestated are so outrageaous,
offensive, dispicable and reprehenastdle as to violate the

standards of couduct of civilized people and shock rhe concious

of a reasonable person.

42, That Defendaats knew, or by the exercise of due

diligence should have known, that these acts were Likely Lo

cause extreme and severe emotional Stress and discurbancs ro the

PlaitavifE,

43, That as a direct result and coasequence of cthe

Defendant's negligent rossl negligenc wrneckless witllful and
? Y =] b E

waacton accrons the Platanciff has suffered grave ecemotional

distress, public humiliation and embarcrassment, medical and

psychological wxpenses, loss of self-esteenm, phystcal pain and

suffering, loss of standing amoung his friends aand communuty

and that ta the fucure, upoa i1nformation and beliref, cthe

Platncuiff @wull suffer additional emotional distress, humiliation

and e2mbarcassment, medical and psychological 2xpenses, reduced

wages, reduced carnuing ability, tajury co staanding amoung

friends and community, and will suffer permanent menctcal aad

emotional 1mpairment aad disabuilicy,

|
i
i
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FOR A NINTH CAUSE OQF ACTION

44, Platacrff herein repeacts and ratteraCes each and
every allegation contatned in his preceeding causes o0f acrtioas

as said forth here La verbatim.

45, That Defendants did tmpliedly or explicuitoly
represent unto the Plaitati1ff that the Defeandant Statea did have
the authortity to allow and to require the Plaintiff to engage Ln

activities not exclusive of those aforestaced.

[}

46 . That this representation was false, Plaincife’

parsncs have givea ao such aucthority, aud this was kaown by che

Defendants to he false.

(al

47, That tt was the tntentioa of the Defendants tha
the Defandant Staten have the appacrent authority to allow,

Authorize or require such actioas, as he mighec.

Q.

48. Thac because of Plaitnciff's youth, naivity an

7]

lackx of capacity, he was 1gaorant of the falsity of th

appar=nt authority and relied there upon to his detccimenc.

49. That as a direct and result consequence of this
reliance the Plaint1ff suffered grave emotional distress, public

humiliation and embarrassment medical and psychological

y
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vxpenses, ltoss of self-ascazm, physical

parn and suffering, loss

of standing amoung his friends aad communmity, aad that 1a the

nd Platnctf€f witll suffer

furcurce, upon ratormation and hel o, the

addicional emoctional distcrass, humiliation and embarrassmeac,

medical and psychological expenses, reduced wages, reduced

earntag abulity, rtnojury to staanding amoung frieads and

commuantrcy, and will suffer permanent mental and emot:ional

tmpalrment and disability,

FOR A TENTH CAUSE OF ACTICHN

(VIOLATION OF CIVIL RIGHTS)

50. Plaianciffs herein reprat and reitterate each and

every allegation contaiaed 1n their preceediag causes of action

as though said forth herein v=2rbacim.

51, Thact the Defeadaats, Ralph Statean, Karean Ellis,

unknown BEQ Batallion Sergeanc Majer, unkaowa Brigade Sergeant

Major, uanknown Brigade Commander, did commiC the acts complataed

of above under the color and authority of the laws of the Uanited

Staces of Amercrica and di1d jotacly and severly cause the

Plartaci1€ff to be vicolated tn his rights uader the Fourth

Amendment of rthe United Staces Constitucion to he secur=2 ta his

person agatitast unreasonable searches and seizures, aand did deay

his rights uandercr the Firfcth Ameadment of the Unrted States

Constitutioa to not be deprived of liberty or property without

due process of law.
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Qctobeg 27, 1589 7 .' ‘ ,;T
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. WATERS
| 2 | EOUTCIL

- }’?' ‘ - _" ' Boy Scouts m‘ Amenca 1
- ; LTt iR LT 1825 Gadsden Street |
e - ‘ P A - oL - PO.Box 144 . ; ‘
S o o L " . Columbia. South Caralina 29202
"Mr. Paul Ernst - ’ B ) ' Francis H. Herndon ‘
Director : 4 4 President
Registration and Fulfillment Service , I cﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬁ
‘Boy Scouts of America ' ot
P. 0. Box 152075 ' James C.Dalton .
- - . e Scout Executive 1
Irving, Texas 75015-2079 N . S

Dear Paul,

On Thursday, October 26th, I _was delivered the attached c1v11
action summons. This civil?® caseﬁresults from a’ previous mllltary )
charge and conviction” of*RéTnﬁ*R‘ Staten,grort Jackson S. C.

- RPN
SR e ik | i, Lo Sl en e A

We previously mailed the complete volume of the court pro-
‘ ceedlngs to your.office in 1986 .;.:I. am enclosing copies of 1n1t1al
documents contalned in our flle reference to.thls case.

,,, - -

Please contact me and Urov1de any suoport dlrectlon you feel

I need to pursue. I. have giv L summons to our -
_ -attorney James C. Leventis,WColumbla S. C. 25211 Co

for nis review and suggestions.

s - . - ~ e

Thank you for your'-“a;tt'entioht - ' e

+ .. . Sincerely, et
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August 18, 1987

Mr. James C. Dalton

Scout Executive

Indian Waters Council, No. 553
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: Ralph Staten

Dear Jim:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

PE/mdw

cc: Southeast Region
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James C. Daiton
Scout Exacutive

Indlan Waters Council
8oy Scouts of America
P.O. Sox 144
Columbia, S.C. 29202

318 Chailledon Ct.
Columbia, S.C. 29210

June 30, 1987

Mr. James C. Dalton

Scout Executive

Indian Waters Council, No. 553

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Ralph Randalph Staten

Qear Jim:

Thank you very much for sending us the Confidential Record Sheet for the above-
named individual. This is most helpful to us and will give us all the informa-

tion necessary for identifying him should he attempt to register in some other
Tocation at a later time.

b g

If you feel there is any other information which I should have to complete our l
file, please do not hesitate to send it. therwise, I feel we have the |
necessary information for refusal of any later registration attempts. |

|
Please Tet me know if I may be of help to you in any other way.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst. Director
Registration & Subscription Service

PE/cre

cc: Southeast Regian
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AT,

June 22, 1987 WATERS
LOUREL

Qffice of the Staff Judge Advocate No. 353
ATTN: CPT Cargill 8oy Scouts of America
Fort Jackson, SC 29207 ’ 1825 Gadsden Street

P.0. Box 144

Dear Capt. Cargill: Columbia, South Carolina 28202

L4
Jack W. Montgomery
President
Harold J. Talbent

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, we request
a trial tramscript of the trial related to Staff Sergeant

Ralph Staten. The trial took place at Fort.Jacksom om or . Commissioner
about January 9, 10, 11, 1987. -We would appreciate receiving James C. Oa;non
the transcript at the earliest possible date. Seout Execlive

We are willing to pay all search and reproduction caosts for
the tramnscript. However, being a non-profit organization, we request
a waiver of the fees,

Please mail the transcript to my attention at the above address,
marked "Personal and Confidential."

Thank you.
Sincerely,
/ < :r)z
Thomas J. Howard, Sr.
Wateree River District Executive
. o B
‘7’,,/

Unitad Way Sening: 3amberg, SBanwed. Caihoun, Farfield, Kershaw. Lzangron, Orangebung, Richiand and Sauaa Countics
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A zrogram or CuB SCJULS. 30y SCIUlS. antc IXCICrers

National Office
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

-‘ng' Texas 75038.3096

SCOUTING/USA

June 4, 1987

Mr. James C. Dalton
Scout Executive
Indian Waters Council, No.

Ralph Staten

|
PERSONALI& CONFIDEMTIAL
Dear Jim:
We are again following up with you concerning the above-named individual. I
am enc'o5ing another Confidential Record Sheet which I would like to have com-

pleted so we may identify Mr. Staten should he try to register in some other
council.

We would also like to know the outcome of the action against him so that we
have a complete file for future use.

Thank you for your help.

Sincerely,

=

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration & Subscription Service

'“‘.,

eak
Encl.

cc: Southeast Region
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March 6, 1587

dr. James C. Daltcm
Scout Executive
Inaian Waters Council, No. 533

PERSCNAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUSJZCT: Ralph Staten

Dear Jim:

This i3 another Iollow—up concarning the sbove—mamed landiviiual. We have not
received a Conrfidential Record Sheet for Mr. Statea anmd I am enclosing another
one Ior your use. We really need this informarion 5o that we nay ldentify Mr.
Staten siould he arttempt to reglster in some orther locatiom.

I would also like to have the outcome of any legal action if this has now
taken place. This will certainly atrengthen our file and emable us to refuse
registration and protect the youth ragistered wita the 3oy Scouts of America.

Let us know 1f we may be of any help ta you.

Sincerely,
&
Paul Ermst, Director Do \D
4 =t 3 ~ v \/
Registraticn, Subscription & ) aD ~ \W
Statistical Service a” WS S
“ N WE Z$ ) /\
~ I R oAl
eak 5 i\ )\\5\ fS 0,
\ \Jl } N
@ : y Qi
Eacl. /'<:" AV /\
w7 ?9
ce:  Southeast Reglonm NV \L,Q‘s
R\
- g ey ,‘_"
A 1007
ry..’\l'/. > LIy

— o CONF013225



REGISTRATION‘UESCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SE%C! APPENDIX A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

am—

DATE ~}a,~wu,,7 (5 )22 7

. SCCIAL SECTURITY
FULL NAME R {pb\ /Qduzzr/ﬁ/( Stote, NUMBER
(No ‘initials if you can possibly get Zull name)

%WLC u'; »Qé’c.o

ADDRESS

crry P [ Ruone __ STATE D ZIP CODE

.DATE OF BIRTH ‘;%ﬂ4t /é/ (75 % (This is important and should be exact)

APPROXTMATE AGE 3538 ’ (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

RELIGION Rou-uz.n C‘«M‘.C/.‘( NATIONALITY /,'Tu«.g‘,.; = ‘ ;
;

OCCUPATION P\'-c'c.“t'§5-~‘€’u\q/ fo /5{\ [ |

SDOCATION Advva Tec Hoeol Sthesi D - Cmdinte !

. v y
WEIGHT ¢ HEIGHT RACE  N/€wr ro
COLOR OF HAIR 8 loe & COLOR OF EYES ) |

VO | e T2z~ - S

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS Thim musknoe okt Shinaed  hoclesl bosfofla
4 e , ST, er Con.ae&"d’//,,

%

MARRIED OR SINGLE = '@ "9 le CHILDREN

{Number, ages, and names, 1f possible)
NAME OF SPOUSE

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

ONIT # CITY STATE POSITICN DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
3EF b Bt sc S rePy

Fr Hood ™ 777,775

& Ciessan (1) Carmany (77877 91877 §TP0 I TET

SPECIAL RECOGNITION /934 ~TRADeC ~Outshedin Usliuteor . Mauy others 5 5aTrop 2
For various SPemt Sk S ‘
SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONSECTURE OR SPECULATION):

Signed

SCTOUT ZXECUTIVE

Council

RS-509
4/14/83-nah

CONF013226



A program for Cub Scouts, Bay Scouts, and Explorers
National Office
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

SGOUTING/USA

December 17, 1986

Mr. James C. Dalton
Scout Executive
Indian Waters Council, No. 5353

}
PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Rélph Staten
!

Dear Jim: !

This is just a follow-up om the above~pamed individual. This is done as files
come to the top of the pile so that we can make certain{chat we eventually get
all of the material necessary for refusing registration attempts which could
take place.

I am enclosing another Confidential Record Sheet, which I would like to have
completed, which would ldentify Mr. Staten should he attempt to register any-
where else.

If we may be of help in any other way, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Paul Ermst, Director
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

eak

Encl.

cc: Soutzeast Region
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OCctoper 1

WATERS
GOUAEIL

No. 53

8oy Scouts of America

1825 Gadsden Street

.0, Box 144

Calumaia. South Cargling 20202
Teleohane T65-9070

Mr. Paul Erast Jack 'W. Monigomery
Fresident.

Director of Registration Service

Boy Scouts of America Harold ! Talbert

1325 Walnut Hill Lane Comrmissioner

Irving, Texas 75038-3096 James C. Qaiton
Scout Executive

Dear Paul,

Attached you will find two newspaper articles that appeared
in the October 9th issue of the morning and evening editioas of

the Columbia newspapers.

Ralph Staten was the Scoutmaster of Troop 388, sponsored by
Windsor United methodist Church of Columbia, S. C. I have followed
the instructions outlined in the "Procedures for Maintaining
Standards of Leadership.'" A letter (copy attached) has been de-
livered, as advised, and properly reccrded. I have met with the
Pastor of the church and the troop committee, and I am pleased to
inform you that proper procedures were followed initially when
Staten was selected as Scoutmaster. He had full approval of the
church and the committee, including the Pastor, Reverend Richard

Allen. =

I have personally met with the committee on two occasions.
Interim leadership has been established and the official board
of the church voted to continue sponsorship. The committee is cur—
rently working to secure a new Scoutmaster with the leadership of
the Scouting Coordinator appointed by the church.

At this date, Ralph Staten has not been charged. The in-
vestigating officer at Fort Jackson informs me that charges pend-
ing are "sexual misconduct" involviag nude photographs of 5 Scouts

and assorzed pornographic literature and videos.
-

Y/,/
United Way  Sewng: 3amberg, Sarmwed, Cainoun, Farfield, Kersnaw, Leangren, Qrongetung, Richicnd ana Sauoa Cosites
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Mr. Pau

I will keep you informed as we leara mor

at Forz:

JD:kh

Encl.

i

Zrnst

Jackson.

Your advice and support is

Sincerely,

Jim Dalton
Scout Executive

Cczober 17, 1986

authorities
7 appreciated.
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Sergeant arrested at fort,

but no charges are filed .
From Stalf Reporty

Fort Jackson authorities are investigating
allegations of sexual abuse of Boy Scouts by a
sergeant stationed at the S, Army base.

Uon, charges may be filed,” posl spokesman
LL Col, Larry Seals sald Wednesday.
" The charges involve as many as five

members of a Boy Scoul troop at a Dentsvlile .

church. The boys range in age from 12 to 14,
Most of the boys are children of parents

connecled lo the military, although one is

belleved to be the son of & civillan.

< B (rh?»pgf(&l\f\c Jion AP GWIC Ulthdlk G\AK@

durlng August of this year and possibly began
In 1984,

Staten has not been formally charged, but
he Is under arrest at the forl, and “his move.
menls sre controlled and observed,” Seals
sald. )

The case Is .da.:w handled by the Army's

CONF013230

Staff Sgt. Ralph Staten, 13, has been ar-
rested and Is under resiriction al the post.
"We expect, as a result of the Investiga--

Criminal Investigation Division.

Staten is a 12.year Army veteran {rom
Baltimore. He has been stationed al Fort
Jackson for three years.

Seals sald he couldn't provide more spe-
cHle Information about the charges, but sald
the Incidents are alleged to have occurred

(D] LI ’
. ]
e e o

eI R e e T

Thursday, October 9, 1986

— o Cp

——

4-D _THE COLUMBIA ,xmnOmO

o - - -
.

-

Fort Jackson sergeant arrested
in sexual abuse investigation

A sergeant at Fort Jackson ls un-
der investigation in conneclion with
aliegations that he sexually abused
members of a local Boy Scoul troop.

. Staft Sgt. Ralph Staten, 33, has not
been formally charged, bul he has
been arrested, informed of his rights,
questioned and placed under resliric-
tion al the post, according to Lt. Col.

Larry Seals, post spokesman, Jackson. He said incldents are alleged
“We expect, 8s a result of the in-  to have occurred in August and possi-
vestigallon, that charges may be pre-  bly began In 1984,
ferred,” Seals s2aid. “Because of the Seals sald the Army’s Criminal
nature of the allegations of the con- Investigation Divislon Is Interviewing
duct Involved, If charges are pre- the hoys In Lhe presence of famlily
ferred, they may be preferred lo 2  members. "We want lo ensure that
genecal court-martial” .. © trauma to the victims and the vic-
I tims’ families Is minhinfzed,” he said.
! :m_-“M: Is Vo_q% q_ﬂv;mm:ppmw 3.“ de- Staten is under tesiriction at Fort
_mwf_w ozc_J.a«m._ b N cw m.n ”mz Jackson and his movements are con-
omm:”o_. mm_nm.wua mﬁoﬂwmuwvcshh rM ?.M trolled and observed, Seals sald. Hte
' |
Indicaled that :z.:.ﬁ he nor Sgt. Stat- N“A_mwhmmmw_ﬁwﬂmﬂ“w%::2_ to
.o_ﬂ_h-.w.m.amu.:“““,% ”om.-.w.aam:n at this Staten lx g {2.year Army veleran
[ .

from | ore. e hax been nta-
Seals sald the Investigalion has  tloned w_..,’ort Jackson for three

{dentitied llve possible victims, all  years.

members of a Boy Scoul lroop at a
Dentsville church. The boys range In
age from 12 to 14,

Most of the boys are children of
parents with connections to the mili-
lary, but Seals said not all of the
possible viclims are mililary-related.
He sald some of the incidenls are
alleged to have occurred at Fort

+ e .



October 10, 1986

Dear Executive Committee Member:

JAMAR
HWATERS
i

No. 333

Bay Scouts af Amenca
1825 Gagsagen Strest
£.0. dox 144

.

Jack ‘W Montgomery
President
Harelg J. Talbert
Comnussioner
James C. Dalion
<Cﬁu1€>cbunvc

You may be aware of recent publicity inveolving Staff Sgt
Ralpa Staten at Fort Jackson, who is under investigatica in
connection with allegations that he sexually abused members
of a local Boy Scout Troop. I have been ia contact with the

fiice of Criminal Investigation at rort Jackson and iaformed
that the charges pending are sexual misconduct. This offense
implies the relationship of inilueaciag miznors through porno-
graphy and taere 1s no evidence of acts of sodomy ianvolved in
this case.

is being represented by defense lawyers in the

Staten
Fort Jackson legal office. The investigation has identified

five possible vigod : mentioned as members
of Trooo 388 ofm Ciurck in the Dents-
ville area. -

I receatly met with officials of the church, and they have
voted to continue spoasorsnip of the Troopn. Interim leadership
has been appointed and the Troop Commiztee has initiated a plan

to select new leadership to replace Staten as Scoutrtmaster.

He 1as been informed personally that his registration with
tne Boy Scouts of America has been suspended.

Executive Committee, we feel you need
If you have

As a member of the

to be informed of the nature of this iancident.
other questions, please feel free to discuss this issue in more
detail. -
Sincerely,
Jim Dalron
Scout Executive
JD:kn

Canann Inmmnnrn Qremaoit Nnanin Svvhairt Karenay wnnon Dmnnenum dicniona cna Sauca Caunnes
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Jack N, Montgomery ‘

{

Calumbia,

Prasident
Mr. Ral e} Harald .. Taibert
Cammissioner
actson, S. C. 29207 James C. Daiton
Scout Executive

Dear Mr. Staten:

with the Boy Scouts of America should
fore compelled to request
may Rave with the Boy Scouts o7

, ided that Jour registration
be suspended. We are there-
Jou sever any relations that you -

America.

thaz

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to

» explaining your versi
that your registration as

on of tie facts Supportiag your claim "y
2 BSA leader should be granted or rein- 2

Stated.
s Sincerely yours,
g
Z/%Zé"?"
ack Montgom y
Council President
JM:kh . ) Z
< ) ” 7]
_ Lt '
. 22 < - Z £
. ke L
) R
- ‘.-i;,(-‘?'
st

Umntad Way  Senng Samoeng. Samwer, Croun. Farfiext. Karsnow, Lixangron, Orongaeour. Richiand and Sonda Counties
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October 24, 1986

\
Mr. James ¢, Balton }
Scout Executive
Indian Haters Council, No. 553

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJEZT: Ralph Staten
Dear Jim:

Thanks sa much for vour letter o obar 17th ccncerning the above-named indj-

vidual. This material is most A tul o us and will 2nable us tec set up a file

to start the pProceedings which ar Aecessary for future refusal. I appreciate

your help and Jook forward to hearing from JCU as more information is gathered,
|
|

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which [ would Tike tg have completed,

50 that we may be ible to 2asiiy identify dr. Staten should he ce able to move

Lo another location and attempt to register. Thanks for Jour help in protecting

the youth of America.

Sinceraly,

Paul Ernst, 8irector
Registration, Subscription &
Statistica? Service

PE/cre

Enclesuyre

€c: Southeast Region

'

. SHIRLEY MEYER

CONF013233
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No. 553

Boy Scouts of America

1825 Gadsden Strest

P.0. Box 144

Calumbia, South Carolina 29202

Mr. Paul Ernst Jack 'W. Montgamery
Director of Registration Service President
Boy Scouts of America Harold J: Talbert
1325 Walnut Hill Lane Commissioner
Irving, Texas 75038-3096 James C. Daiton

Scout Executive

Dear Paul,

Attached you will find two newspaper articles that appeared
in the October 9th issue of the morning and evening editions of
the Columbia newspapers.

Ralph Staten w Scoutmaster of Troop 388, spoansored by
ﬂ&mrch of Columbia, S. C. I have followed
the instructions outlined in the "Procedures for Maintaining

Standards of Leadership." A letter (copy attached) has been de-
livered, as advised, and properly recorded. I have met with the
Pastor of the church and the troop committee, and I am pleased to
inform you that proper procedures were followed initially when
Staten was selected as Scoutmaster. He had full approval of the
church and the committee, including the Pastor, Reverend Richard
Allen.

I have personally met with the committee on two occasions.
interim leadersnip nas been established and the official board
of the church voted to continue sponsorship. The committee is cur-
rently working to secure a new Scoutmaster with the leadership of
the Scouting Coordinator appointed by the church.

At this date, Ralph Staten has not been charged. The in-
vestigating officer at Fort Jackson informs me that charges pend-

ing are "sexual misconduct!" involving nude photographs of 3 Scouts
and assorted pornographic literature and videos.

F. STARCN
B 0CT 201986
" United Way &nnc&mm@é;@&ammn&m%aMBmwwmwn&mmm@mmnmanmun@mws-1:’

~ CONF013234



Mr. Paul Erast 2 October 17, 1986

I will keep you informed as we learn more from authorities

at Fort Jackson. Your advice and support is greatly appreciated.

/.’Jim Dalton
¥ Scout Executive

JD:kh

Encl.

CONF013235
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Sergeant arrested at fort,

but no charges are filed -

From Staff Reports
Fort Jackson authorlties are investigating
altegatlons of sexual abuse of Boy Scouls by a
sergeant stationed at the U.S. Army base.
Staff Sgt. Ralph Slaten, 33, has been ar-
rested and is under restriction at the post.
“"We expect, as a result of the Investiga--

lion, charges may be filed,” post spokesman
Lt. Col, Larry Seals sald Wednesday.

" The charges involve as many as five
members of a Boy Scout troop at a Dentsville
church. The boys range in age from 12 to 14,

Most of the boys are children of parents
connected to the military, although one is
believed to be the son of a civilian.

Seals sald he couldn't provide more spe-
cific Information about the charges, but sald
the Incidents are alleged to have occurred

during August of this year and possibly began
in 1984,

Staten has not been formally charged, but
he is under arrest at the fort, and ""his move-
ments are controlled and observed,” Seals
sald. |
 The case Is being handled by the Army's
Criminal Investigation Divislon.

Staten Is a 12-year Army veteran [rom
Baltimore. He has been statloned at Fort
Jackson for three years.

4-D
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Thursday, October 9, 1986
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in sexual abuse

A sergeant at Fort Jackson is un-
der investigation In connection with
allegations that he sexuslly abused
members of a local Boy Scout troop.

Sta{f Sgt. Ralph Staten, 33, has not
been formally charged, but he has
been arrested, informed of his rights,
questioned and placed under restric-
tion at the post, according to Lt. Col.
Larry Seals, post spokesman,.

"We expect, as a resull of the in-
vestigation, that charges may be pre-
ferred,” Seals sald. “Because of the
nature of the allegations of the con-
duct involved, If charges are pre-
ferred, they may be preferred to a
genecal court-martial.” .. vy

Staten is being represented by de-
fense lawyers in the Fort Jackson
legal office. “I have spoken to the
senior defense attorney, and he has
indicaled that neither he nor Sgt. Stat-
en wants to mnke a statement at this
time,”. Seals said today.

Seals said the Investigation has
identified five possible victims, all

L e e

Fort Jackson sergeant arrested

investigation

members of a Boy Scout troop at a
Dentsville church. The boys range In
age from 12 to 14.

Most of the boys are children of
parents with connections to the mili-
tary, but Seals said not all of the
possible victims are military-related.
He said some of the incidents are
alleged to have occurred at Fort
Jackson, He sald Incidents are alleged
to have occurred in August and possi-
bly began in 1984.

Seals sald the Army’s Criminal
Investigation Divislon is Inlerviewing
the boys In the presence of famlly
members. “We want to ensure that
trauma to the victims and the vic-
tims' families Is minimized,” he said.

Staten is under restriction at Fort
Jackson and his movements are con-
trolled and observed, Seals sald. He
sald a military magistrale refused to
require pretrial confinerment.

Staten '~ » 12-year Army veteran
from Bs ‘e. lte has been sta-
tioned av. . urt Jackson for three
years.

RS
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October 10, 1986
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No. 553

8oy Scouts of America
1825 Gadsden Street :
£.0. Box 144 i
Cawmupia. South Caralina 29202

Jack ‘W. Montgomery

Dear Executive Committee Member:

President.

Harold J. Talbert
Commussioner

James C. Dalton
5 L. . R g xecutive
You may be aware of recent publicity iavolving Staff SgicoutExecuive

Ralph Staten at Fort Jackson, who is under investigation in
connection with allegations that he sexually abused members
of a local Boy Scout Troop. I have been ia contact with the
Office of Criminal Investigation at Fort Jackson and iaformed
that the charges pending are sexual misconduct. This offense
implies the relationship of influencing miaors through porno-
graphy and there is no evidence of acts of sodomy involved in
this case.

Staten 1s being represented by defense lawyers in the
Tort Jackson legal office. The investigation has identified
five possible vigtd en mentioned as members
of Trooo 388 of WC’:urch in the Dents-

ville area.

I recently met with officials of the church, and they have
voted to continue spounsorsnip of the Troop. Interim leadership
has been arpointed and the Troop Committee has initiated a plan
to select new leadership to replace Staten as Scoutmaster.

He has been informed personally that his registration with
tae Boy Scouts of America has been suspeanded.

As a member of the Executive Committee, we feel you need
to be informed of the nature of this incident. If you nave
other questions, please feel free to discuss this issue in more
detail.

SLﬁéereﬁy,

C /74\
\ 7 .
T

/»Jim Dalton
~ Scout Executive
JD:kn

\§ )
United Way  Sewing 3cmoerg, Sarnweil Cathoun Fourtieid. Kersnew Laurgicn Srongeourg. Ricriend cna Sauda Counties
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September 5, 1986
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No. 553

8ay Scouts of America
1825 Gadsden Street
P.0. Box 144

Calumbia. Squth Carolina %

Jack 'N. Montgomery

President
Mr. Ralph R. Staten

Harold J. Tafbert

| Commissioner
Fort Jackson, S. C. 29207 James C. Daiton
Scout Executive

Dear Mr. Staten:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration
with the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are there-
fore compelled to request that you sever any relations that you -
may have with the Boy Scouts of America.

You should understand that BSA leadership registration. is a
privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies.
We reserve the right to suspend registration whenever there is a )
concern that an individual may not measure up to the high standards
of leadership which the BSA seeks to provide for American youth. w
Please also understand that this decision and the reasons for it g
will be maintained as confidential.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to
me, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim ,
that your registration as a BSA leader should be granted or rein- :
stated. '

Sincerely yours,

Jack Montgom
Council President

~ CONF013238




wuts, and Lxplorers

Decemb

Mr. Jame
Scout Ex _..I-_
Indian Waters Council, No. 553

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Ralph Staten

Dear Jim:

This is just a follow-up on the above-named individual. This is dome as files
come to the top of the pile so that we can make certain that we eventually get
all of the material necessary for refusing registratiom attempts which could
take place.

I am enclosing another Confidential Record Sheet, which I would like to have
completed, which would identify Mr. Statem should he attempt to register any—

where else.

If we may be of help in any other way, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

eak

Encl.

cc: Southeast Region
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December 17, 198

Mr. Jameg C. Dalton
Scour Zxacucive
Iadzag Watarsg Council, No. 5353

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTTIATL SUBJZCT: Ralph Staten

Dear Jim:

hiz g justc 4 foilow—up 30 the 2Bove-nanad individugy, Thisz 1y done ag fHles
tone Lo the Top of :the Plle so thar w8 can nake Certain that ywe eVentually get
all orf tne materiagl Qecagsary fop refusin; Tegistraction 4ttemprs which could
take placa.

I an encloging another Confiden:ial 2ecord Sheet, “hich | would like rg hava
completad, whicp would identify ir, Staten shoujg he atraapt tp fegister apny-

where olgae,

if we B3y Se gof elp i a1y otner a7, pleage o ot hesitatra €3 contact yg,

Paul Zrase, Direcror
Registration, Subscripcion &
SCacistical Servica

eaxk

Encl.

Cc: Southeagr Region

RTARY TN HED

SHIRLEY. MEYER
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